# 502923649 08/06/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2970247

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
EVONIK DEGUSSA G	iMBH			07/03/2014	
Name:					
Street Address:	AUER	AUER VON WELSBACH-STRASSE 1			
City:	ALTHC	ALTHOFEN			
State/Country:	AUSTF	IA			
Postal Code:	9330	9330			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 611		5113805			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		202)263-4329			
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if			
Correspondence will using a fax number,	be sent to if provided	,			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone:	be sent to if provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 2022634300 NDCDocketing@sgrlaw.con	will be sent via U		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provideo e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 2022634300 WDCDocketing@sgrlaw.con DENNIS C. RODGERS	<b>will be sent via U</b>		
Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 2022634300 NDCDocketing@sgrlaw.con DENNIS C. RODGERS 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON	<b>will be sent via U</b>		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 2022634300 WDCDocketing@sgrlaw.con DENNIS C. RODGERS 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON SUITE 400	<i>will be sent via U</i> n N STREET NW		
Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 2022634300 NDCDocketing@sgrlaw.con DENNIS C. RODGERS 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON	<i>will be sent via U</i> n N STREET NW		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 2022634300 WDCDocketing@sgrlaw.con DENNIS C. RODGERS 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON SUITE 400	<i>will be sent via U</i> n N STREET NW		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 2022634300 NDCDocketing@sgrlaw.con DENNIS C. RODGERS 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON SUITE 400 NASHINGTON, D.C. 20007	<i>will be sent via U</i>		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if ; if that is unsuccessful, it 2022634300 WDCDocketing@sgrlaw.con DENNIS C. RODGERS 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007 032301.001	<i>will be sent via U</i>		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if c if that is unsuccessful, it 2022634300 WDCDocketing@sgrlaw.con DENNIS C. RODGERS 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007 032301.001 DENNIS C. RODGER	<i>will be sent via U</i>		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 2022634300 WDCDocketing@sgrlaw.con DENNIS C. RODGERS 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007 032301.001 DENNIS C. RODGER /Dennis C. Rodgers/	<i>will be sent via U</i>		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	be sent to if provided : NUMBER: R:	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 2022634300 WDCDocketing@sgrlaw.con DENNIS C. RODGERS 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007 032301.001 DENNIS C. RODGER /Dennis C. Rodgers/	<i>will be sent via U</i>		

SGR Form business-to-business

#### ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

#### COATED SODIUM PERCARBONATE PARTICLES, PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF AND USE THEREOF

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this Assignment agreement are: (check one):

- a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.
- U.S. patent application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_
- U.S. patent application rights relative to PCT International Application  $\square$ No.\_\_\_\_\_, which designates the US and was filed on
- U.S. patent No. 6,113,805 , issued September 5, 2000

The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:

(check one)

 $\Box$ 

U.S. patent rights only. Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is EVONIK DEGUSSA GMBH which is a German corporation with an address of Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, Essen, 45128 and which is an owner of rights in said patent as recorded in the USPTO on February 23, 2010 at Reel/Frame 024006/0127.

The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:

(Name of Assignee) Evonik Treibacher GmbH Auer von Welsbach-Strasse 1 (Address) 9330 Althofen Austria

The ASSIGNEE is: (check one)  $\Box$  An Individual.

□ A Partnership.

• A Corporation of Austria (specify state or country) (other)

#### Attorney Docket No. 032301 R 001 Page 2

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assigns the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the Assignor's full and exclusive right to the invention;

the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the Assignor's right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the Assignor's right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C § 119, 35 U.S.C § 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.



each acting on behalf of EVONIK DEGUSSA GMBH

### **RECORDED: 08/06/2014**